

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4325/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in SBCRL No. 39/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

MANGI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN RAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file SLP)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Kartikey, Adv.

Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after four weeks. The notice should state as to why the matter should not be disposed of at the notice stage itself.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master