

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 354 OF 2008
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MANGI LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAN RAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Veena Rattan,adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.Mr.Rahul Verma,adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Notice of alternative arrangement was issued to the sole appellant on 27.08.12 and thereafter again on 31.1.13. Still the notices of alternative arrangement of the appellant are awaited. Both the respondents are served and appearing through counsel. In the light of the Circular dated 1.09.1995 I feel that no purpose will be served by awaiting service on alternative arrangement on the appellant.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.71

-2-

Appellant may make alternative arrangement if any. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|

|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|

SB